City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, December 11, 2023 Regular Meeting

Item TIF2

Planning Commission to review and take action on a resolution recommending approval of the Redevelopment Plan for the TGR Trust/Reganis Dealership Project.

Staff Contact:

RESOLUTION	

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA:

Recitals:

- a. Pursuant to the Community Development Law, NEB. REV. STAT. § 18-2101 *et seq.*, a redevelopment plan titled *TGR Trust/Reganis Car Dealership* (the "Redevelopment Plan") has been submitted to the Planning Commission.
- b. The Planning Commission has reviewed the Redevelopment Plan as to its conformity with the 2016 Scottsbluff Comprehensive Plan (the "Comprehensive Plan").

Resolved:

- 1. The Planning Commission finds that Redevelopment Plan conforms to the Comprehensive Plan and recommends approval of the Redevelopment Plan to the Scottsbluff Community Redevelopment Authority and City Council.
- 2. All prior resolutions of the Commission in conflict with the terms and provisions of this Resolution are repealed to the extent of such conflicts.
 - 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED and APPROVED on December 11, 2023

	PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA
ATTEST:	By:Chair
By:Recording Secretary	